A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAKE MARY, FLORIDA,
AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014 BUDGET,
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

RESOLUTION NO. 936

WHEREAS, the City Commission of Lake Mary, Florida, finds it desirable, in
order to properly reflect new information and changes made during the year, to amend
the Budget for the City of Lake Mary for the Fiscal Year 2014, beginning October 1, 2013

as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1496 adopting the City's budget for Fiscal Year
2014, provides for amendment by Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City

of Lake Mary, Florida:

1.

Revenues:
112-0000-399-01-00

Expenditures:
112-0431-431-65-10

Revenues:
301-0000-334-00-00
301-0000-369-20-00
301-0000-399-01-00
Expenditures:
301-0119-419-65-25
301-0224-600-14-02
301-0224-600-14-15
301-0432-600-13-11
301-0224-600-13-06
301-0119-419-65-21

Revenues:
307-0000-399-01-00
Expenditures:
307-0432-432-65-20
307-0437-437-63-36

The following funds are revised as specified herein:

Public Works Impact Fee Fund

Cash Balance Forward
Capital Outlay

Capital Projects Fund

State Grants
Donations
Cash Balance Forward

SunRail Enhancements

Sidewalk Behind Police Department
Traffic Signal - Verizon

Lakeview Avenue Parking Lot
Community Center

Network Development

2" Generation Sales Tax Fund

Cash Balance Forward

Street Resurfacing
Cold Mix Paving

$ 1,800

$ 1,800

$ 276,928
308,233
29,004

$ 295,390
(18,462)
200,000
111,737

20,000
5,500

—

$ 455,315

$ 157,988
297,327



2. That all ordinances or resolutions or parts of ordinances or
resolutions in conflict herewith shall be and the same are hereby repealed.

3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of May, 2014.

CITY OFE LAKE MARY, FLORIDA

CITY CLERK, CAROL A. FOSTER



